

Resumed on S.A. on 16/10/2024

Further Examination in chief by Adv. Shri. Gopale for the complainant

2. The contents of my affidavit are true and correct and I signed on it after reading and understanding it.

Cross Examination by Adv. Smt. Dang for the respondent :

3. I joined respondent hospital in the year 2013. I have filed documentary evidence to show that I joined respondent hospital. I was working as Aya in respondent hospital. It is true to say that on 3.6.2020, respondent hospital issued charge sheet to me. It is true to say that said inquiry is going on. It is not true to say that from 15.7.2020, I am working in K. K. Care Hospital. It is not true to say that in inquiry such evidence of employment in K. K. Care Hospital is given. It is true to say that respondent hospital pay my P.F. Witness Volunteers that it paying less P.F. In the year 2013, I was getting salary of Rs. 3,000/- per month. I was receiving salary of Rs. 9,000/- per month in the year 2020. I am unable to file bank passbook of my savings account. It is true to say that from the year 2013 to 2020, I am continuously working in respondent hospital and completed 240 days of service every year. I have issued letter to the respondent hospital that I am not receiving leaves, holidays, bonus, HRA, LTA. I have not filed said letter on record. I have not filed the memos issued to me. It is true to say that Mr. Galphade was terminated from service by the respondent hospital. I have not filed documentary evidence to show that our attendance not marked on biometric though we

... 4 ...

were present on work till 5.10.2015. It is not true to say that I was in employment in another hospital, hence not getting suspension allowance. It is not true to say that I was working under contractor. I have not filed documentary evidence to show that I was not taken on service as I was involved in agitation. I am having no documentary evidence to show that I am member of Sanjeevani Kamgar Sanghatana. It is not true to say that I am deposing falsely.

NO RE-EXAMINATION

R. O. A. C.

Date :- 16.10.2024

Place :- Pune.

(K.N. Gautam)

Member, Indl. Court, Pune.